

KAMLA NEHRU PUBLIC SCHOOL

Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi. Aff. Code No. 1630445. School Code 20432 (A New Generation English Medium, Co-Educational Senior Secondary School)



Ref.No. KNPS/CH/1244.0...

Date 29/106/2021

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

- According to para 14.25 of Affiliation Bye-Laws 2018, Kamla Nehru Public School strictly complies with the guidelines, norms and procedures prescribed in the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act-2012 (POCSO), the Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act- 2013.
- It is certified that Kamla Nehru Public School sensitizes its pupils towards Gender Equality.
 It educates its pupils towards gender specific violence and prepares its students to safeguard themselves against physical and mental harassment/abuse.
- It also houses an active Suggestion Box, wherein any student who is facing any issue regarding sexual harassment/abuse can post his/her matter. Strict confidentiality is assured towards the same.
- Kamla Nehru Public School has an active Sexual Harassment Committee in place, which actively performs its duties, as and when required.

Ms. Upasana Rishiraj

Principal (Academics) Kamla Nehru Public School Chak Hakim, Phagwara Ms. Paramjeet Kaur Dhillon

Principal (Admn & Innovation) Kamla Nehru Public School Chak Hakim, Phagwara

Chak Hakim, Phagwara-144402, Phone: 01824-229583, 229829

Website: kamlanehrupublicschool.com

E-mail: knps_ch@yahoo.com







KAMLA NEHRU PUBLIC SCHOOL



Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi. Aff. Code No. 1630445. School Code 20432 (A New Generation English Medium, Co-Educational Senior Secondary School)

Ref.No. KNPS/CH/.12.44.1...

Date 29/106/2021

SCHOOL POCSO COMMITTEE		
S.No.	Name of the Member	Designation
1	Ms. Upasana Rishiraj	Principal (Academics)
2	Dr. Charu Chhabra	Vice Principal
3	Ms. Manjinder Kaur	Co-ordinator- XI & XII Commerce
4	Mr. Rajeev Vashisht	Co-ordinator- XI & XII Science
5	Ms. Amrita	Co-ordinator- XI & XII Humanities & Vocational
6	Ms. Nitin Sharma	Co-ordinator- Class X
7	Ms. Satinder Kaur Rai	Co-ordinator- Class VIII & IX
8	Ms. Rashmi Gandhi	Co-ordinator- Class VII
9	Ms. Meenakshi Sharma	Co-ordinator- Class IV to VI
10	Ms. Sharda Pullabhatla	Co-ordinator- Class I to III
11	Ms. Malti Duggal	Co-ordinator- Nur, LKG, UKG
12	Master Gautam Krishna	Student
13	Miss Harleen Kaur	Student

pasor

Ms. Upasana Rishiraj Principal (Academics) Kamla Nehru Public School Chak Hakim, Phagwara

Ms. Paramjeet Kaur Dhillon

Principal (Admn & Innovation) Kamla Nehru Public School Chak Hakim, Phagwara

Chak Hakim, Phagwara-144402, Phone: 01824-229583, 229829

Website: kamlanehrupublicschool.com

E-mail: knps_ch@yahoo.com



